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Baseus Super Energy Mega Series Supercapacitor Car Jump Starter 3000A
Démarreur de voiture à supercondensateur de la série Baseus Super Energy Mega 
3000A
Arrancador de batería de Coche Baseus Super Energy Mega Series con Supercapacitor 
3000A
Auxiliar de Partida com Supercapacitor Baseus Série Super Mega Energia 3000A
Baseus Super Energy Mega-Serie Superkondensator-Fahrzeugstarthilfe 3000 A
Avviatore d’emergenza per Auto con Supercondensatore Baseus serie Super Energy 
Mega 3000A
Samochodowy rozrusznik 3000A Baseus Mega Series Wysoka Moc Superkondensato-
ra
Конденсаторное пусковое устройство для автомобиля Baseus Super Energy Mega 
Series 3000A
Суперконденсаторний автомобільний стартер Baseus Super Energy Mega Series 
3000A 
베이스어스 슈퍼 에너지 메가 시리즈 슈퍼커패시터 자동차 점프 스타터 ����A
倍思　スーパーパワーMegaスーパコンデンサ　非常時起動電源3000 A
Baseus Super Energy Mega Serie Supercondensator Auto Jump Starter 3000A
Baseus Süper Enerji Mega Serisi Süperkapasitör Araba Takviye Cihazı 3000A
倍思 超能量Mega 超級電容 緊急啟動電源 3000A
倍思 超能量Mega 超级电容 应急启动电源 3000A

بادئ حركة قفزة السیارة ۳۰۰۰ أمبیر بمكثف سوبر من سلسلة باسیوس سوبر إنرجي میجا

Before using the product, thoroughly read this manual. Keep the manual for future 
reference.

Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi attentivement avant l’utilisation et conservez-le pour 
toute référence ultérieure.

Lea este manual del usuario atentamente antes del uso y consérvelo para futuras 
consultas.

Leia este manual do usuário cuidadosamente antes de usar e guarde-o para referência 
futura.

Lesen Sie bitte dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Leggere attentamente questo manuale d’uso prima dell'utilizzo e conservarlo per 
riferimento futuro.

Przeczytaj uważnie niniejszy podręcznik użytkownika i zachowaj go do wykorzystania w 
przyszłości.

Внимательно прочтите руководство пользователя перед использованием и 
сохраните его на случай необходимости.

Уважно прочитайте цей посібник користувача перед використанням і збережіть 
його для подальшого використання.

사용�전�이�사용자�설명서를�주의�깊게�읽고�향후�참조할�수�있도록�보관하십시오.

使用前にこの取扱説明書をお読みになり、参照できるように保管してください。

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik aandachtig door en bewaar hem voor 
toekomstig gebruik.

Lütfen kullanmadan önce bu kullanıcı kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve ileride 
okuyabilmek için kılavuzu saklayın.

請在使用產品前仔細閱讀本使用說明書，並請妥善保管。

使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，并请妥善保管。

یرجى قراءة دلیل المستخدم ھذا بعنایة قبل الاستخدام والاحتفاظ بھ للرجوع إلیھ مستقبلاً.
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EN

1.Product Specifications
Name: Baseus Super Energy Mega Series Supercapacitor Car Jump 
Starter 3000A
Model No.: BS-CH007
Capacity: 500F*5
Input: Type-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; DC: 6-12V⎓10A
Output: 12Vdc
Compatible Car Models: 12V gas cars and all diesel cars.
Starting Voltage: 12V
Starting Current: 1000A
Peak Current: 3000A

2.Product Introduction
This product is a batteryless car jump starter using supercapacitor. It 
can be used to jump start dead car batteries caused by undervoltage.

3.Product Features and Schematic 
Design
1. Digital display
2. Touch button
3. EC8 socket
4. Type-C
5. DC IN interface

4.Package Including

Jump Starter×1 User Manual×1 Warranty Card×1

Alligator Clips×1 Cable×1
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3
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5.Button Instructions

Buzzer Instructions
It will sound one beep when any input is plugged in; when it's fully 
charged, it will sound three beeps, when the product is outputing, the 
buzzer will sound long beeps for 2s; it will sound long beeps when 
anything abnormal is detected, and when the problem is fixed, the 
beeping will stop. 

6.Operation Instructions
Charging/Jump Starting:

Plug the clamps into the EC8 
port and connect them to 
the car battery, when the 
battery level hits 13V, the 
screen displays Out, the 
buzzer rings for 2s, and it 
goes to jump starting mode 
automatically.

DC Charging: Connect a 
power adapter to the DC port 
to charge the product.

USB-C Charging: Connect a 
power supply to the USB-C 
port to charge the product.

Tap: diplay remaining power.

Tap and hold for 2s to 
start/stop jump starting.
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7.Attentions
1. It only displays the real-time voltage of the power during charging.
2. Tap the button to display the battery level.
3. Please make sure the voltage is higher than 13V or the remaining 
power is above 80% before jump starting. Recommend to charge the 
product to 100% for better effect.
4.If the battery of the jump starter is dead and you need to use the 
product, you can connect the jump starter to your car battery (above 
6V) to charge it for 3 minutes, and then use it to jump start your car.
5. When multiple input port is charging the product, the display 
sequence is EC8>DC>USB-C.

8.Product Safety Information
Before using this product, please read all Instructions and Warnings.

Forced Start Mode
Tap and hold the button for 2s to enter the forced start mode with the 
screen displays Out, please make sure the voltage of the jump starter is 
higher than 13V or the battery level is higher than 80% before the start.
When the remaining power is above 90%, the jump starter will enter 
auto output mode once the clamps are connected to the car battery 
(when the car battery is undervoltage), during when the screen lights 
up "Out" and "EC8", please start your car within 30s. 

Declaration on hazardous substances and elements contained in
electronic products

PCB

Plastic

Battery

Accessory

Hazardous substances and elements

Part 
Descrption

X 
O 
X 
O 

Lead
（pb）

O 
O 

O 
O 

Mercury
（Hg）

O 
O 

O 
O 

Cadmium
（Cd）

O 
O 

O 
O 

Hexavalent 
chromium
（Cr Vl）

O 
O 

O 
O 

Polybrominated
Biphenyls
（PBB）

O 
O 

O 
O 

Polybrominated
Biphenyl ethers

（PBDE）

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
O：It indicates that the content of the toxic and harmful substance in 
all homogeneous materials of the component is below the limit 
specified in GB/T 26572 standard.
X: The content of toxic and harmful substances in at least one 
homogeneous material of this part exceeds the limit stipulated in GB/T 
26572 standard.
Note: The "environmental protection service life of this product is 5 
years", and the pollution control label is shown on the left.
The harmful substances contained in electronic and electrical products 
will not be leaked or mutated, and the period of normal use of the 
electronic and electrical products by the electronic and electrical users 
will not cause serious pollution to the environment or cause serious 
damage to people and property.
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1.Paramètres du produit
Nom : Démarreur de voiture à supercondensateur de la série Baseus 
Super Energy Mega 3000A
Modèle n° : BS-CH007
Capacité : 500F*5
Entrée : Type-C : 5V⎓3A ; 9V⎓2A ;
EC8 : 6-12V⎓10A ; CC : 6-12V⎓10A
Sortie : 12Vcc
Modèles de voitures compatibles : voitures à essence 12V et toutes les 
voitures diesel.
Tension de démarrage 12 V
Intensité de démarrage : 1000 A
Intensité crête : 3000 A

2. Présentation du produit
Ce produit est un démarreur de voiture sans batterie utilisant un 
supercondensateur. Il peut être utilisé pour démarrer les batteries de 
voiture déchargées causées par une sous-tension.

3.Caractéristiques du 
produit et schéma
1. Affichage numérique
2. Bouton de contact
3 . Prise EC8
4 . Type-C
5. Interface ENTRÉE CC

4.Accessoires inclus

Démarreur×1 Mode d’emploi × 1 Carte de garantie × 1

Pinces crocodiles × 1 Câble×1

1
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3
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5.Instructions pour le bouton

Instructions relatives au buzzer
Il émet un bip lorsqu'une entrée est branchée ; lorsqu'il est 
complètement chargé, il émet trois bips ; lorsque le produit émet des 
signaux, le buzzer émet des bips longs pendant 2 secondes ; il émet 
des bips longs lorsqu'il détecte une anomalie ; lorsque le problème est 
résolu, les bips s'arrêtent.

6. Instructions d'utilisation
Chargement/Démarrage :

Branchez les pinces dans le 
port EC8 et connectez-les à 
la batterie de la voiture, 
lorsque le niveau de la 
batterie atteint 13V, l'écran 
affiche "Out", le buzzer 
sonne pendant 2 secondes, 
et il passe automatiquement 
en mode de démarrage.

Chargement CC : Connectez 
un adaptateur secteur au 
port CC pour charger le 
produit.

Chargement USB-C : 
Connectez une alimentation 
au port USB-C pour charger 
le produit.

Tap : affichage de la puissance 
restante.
Tapez et maintenez enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes pour 
démarrer/arrêter le 
démarrage.
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7.Attentions
1. Il affiche uniquement la tension en temps réel de la puissance 
pendant le chargement.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton pour afficher le niveau de la batterie.
3. Assurez-vous que la tension est supérieure à 13V ou que la 
puissance restante est supérieure à 80% avant de démarrer. 
Recommandez de charger le produit à 100% pour de meilleurs 
résultats.
4. Si la batterie du démarreur est déchargée et que vous devez utiliser 
le produit, vous pouvez connecter le démarreur à la batterie de votre 
voiture (au-dessus de 6V) pour le charger pendant 3 minutes, puis 
l'utiliser pour démarrer votre voiture.
5. Lorsque plusieurs ports d'entrée chargent le produit, la séquence 
d'affichage est EC8>CC>USB-C.

8.Informations relatives à la sécurité du produit
Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les instructions et les 
avertissements.

Mode de démarrage forcé
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour entrer en 
mode de démarrage forcé avec l'écran affichant "Out", assurez-vous 
que la tension du démarreur est supérieure à 13V ou que le niveau de 
la batterie est supérieur à 80% avant de démarrer.
Lorsque la puissance restante est supérieure à 90%, le démarreur 
entrera en mode de sortie automatique une fois les pinces connectées 
à la batterie de la voiture (lorsque la batterie de la voiture est 
sous-tension), pendant que l'écran s'allume avec "Out" et "EC8", 
veuillez démarrer votre voiture dans les 30 secondes.
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1.Parámetros del producto
Nombre: Arrancador de batería de Coche Baseus Super Energy Mega 
Series con Supercapacitor 3000A
N.º de modelo: BS-CH007
Capacidad: 500F*5
Entrada: Tipo-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; CC: 6-12V⎓10A
Salida: 12Vcc
Modelos de Coches Compatibles: Coches de gasolina de 12V y todos 
los coches diésel.
Tensión de arranque: 12 V
Corriente de arranque: 1000 A
Corriente máxima: 3 000 A

2. Introducción del producto
Este producto es un arrancador de coche sin batería que utiliza un 
supercapacitor. Puede usarse para arrancar baterías de coche 
descargadas por bajo voltaje.

3.Características del producto y 
diseño esquemático
1. Pantalla digital
2. Botón táctil
3. Toma EC8
4. Tipo-C
5. interfaz de ENTRADA de CC

4.Accesorios incluidos

Arrancador de
Batería  ×1

Manual del
usuario×1

Tarjeta de
garantía×1

Pinzas de
Cocodrilo ×1

Cable×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Instrucciones del Botón

Instrucciones del Zumbador
Sonará un pitido cuando se conecte cualquier entrada; cuando esté 
completamente cargado, sonarán tres pitidos, cuando el producto 
esté emitiendo salida, el zumbador sonará pitidos largos durante 2 
segundos; sonará pitidos largos cuando se detecte algo anormal, y 
cuando se resuelva el problema, los pitidos se detendrán.

6. Instrucciones de uso
Carga/Arranque:

Conecte las abrazaderas al 
puerto EC8 y conéctelas a la 
batería del coche, cuando el 
nivel de la batería alcance 
los 13V, la pantalla mostrará 
"Out", el zumbador sonará 
durante 2 segundos y entrará 
automáticamente en modo 
de arranque.

Carga CC: Conecte un 
adaptador de corriente al 
puerto CC para cargar el 
producto.

Carga USB-C: Conecte una 
fuente de alimentación al 
puerto USB-C para cargar el 
producto.

Toque: muestra la potencia 
restante.
Toque y mantenga presionado 
durante 2 segundos para 
iniciar/detener el arranque.
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7.Atención
1. Solo muestra el voltaje en tiempo real durante la carga.
2. Toque el botón para mostrar el nivel de la batería.
3. Asegúrese de que el voltaje sea superior a 13V o la potencia restante 
sea superior al 80% antes del arranque. Se recomienda cargar el 
producto al 100% para obtener mejores resultados.
4. Si la batería del arrancador de batería está agotada y necesita usar 
el producto, puede conectar el arrancador a la batería de su coche 
(por encima de 6V) para cargarlo durante 3 minutos, y luego usarlo 
para arrancar su coche.
5. Cuando varios puertos de entrada estén cargando el producto, la 
secuencia de visualización será EC8>CC>USB-C.

8.Información de seguridad del producto
Antes de usar este producto, por favor lea todas las instrucciones y 
advertencias.

Modo de Arranque Forzado
Toque y mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos para 
entrar en el modo de arranque forzado, con la pantalla mostrando 
"Out", asegúrese de que el voltaje del arrancador de batería sea 
superior a 13V o el nivel de la batería sea superior al 80% antes del 
arranque.
Cuando la potencia restante esté por encima del 90%, el arrancador de 
batería entrará en modo de salida automática una vez que las 
abrazaderas estén conectadas a la batería del coche (cuando la 
batería del coche esté descargada), durante este tiempo, la pantalla 
mostrará "Out" y "EC8", por favor arranque su coche dentro de los 30 
segundos.
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1.Parâmetros do Produto
Nome: Auxiliar de Partida com Supercapacitor Baseus Série Super 
Mega Energia 3000A
Modelo Nº: BS-CH007
Capacidade: 500F*5
Entrada: Tipo-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; CC: 6-12V⎓10A
Saída: 12Vcc
Modelos de Carro Compatíveis: Carros de 12V a gasolina e todos os 
carros a diesel.
Voltagem de partida: 12V
Corrente inicial: 1000A
Corrente de pico: 3000A

2. Apresentação do produto
Este produto é um auxiliar de partida de carro sem bateria que usa 
supercapacitor. Ele pode ser usado para inicializar a bateria 
descarregada de um carro causada pela voltagem baixa.

3.Características do produto e 
projeto esquemático
1. Tela Digital
2. Botão de toque
3. Soquete EC8
4. Tipo-C
5. Interface DC IN

4.Acessórios inclusos

Auxiliar de
Partida ×1

Manual do
usuário×1

Cartão de
garantia×1

Pequenos Grampos
de Jacaréx1

Cabo x1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Instruções do Botão

Instruções do Sinal Sonoro
Ele emitirá um bipe quando qualquer entrada for conectada; quando 
estiver totalmente carregado, emitirá três bipes; quando o produto 
estiver funcionando, a campainha emitirá bipes longos por 2s; emitirá 
bipes longos quando algo anormal for detectado e, quando o 
problema for resolvido, o bipe será interrompido.

6. Instruções de uso
Partida/Carregamento:

Conecte os grampos na 
porta do EC8 e conecte-os à 
bateria do carro. Quando o 
nível da bateria atingir 13 V, a 
tela exibirá “Out”, o bipe 
tocará por 2 segundos e ele 
entrará automaticamente no 
modo de partida.

Carregamento de CC: 
Conecte um adaptador de 
energia à porta CC para 
carregar o produto.

Carregamento via USB-C: 
Conecte uma fonte de 
alimentação à porta USB-C 
para carregar o produto.

Toque: mostra a energia 
restante
Aperte e segure por 2s para 
começar/finalizar a partida.
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7.Atenção
1. Ele exibe apenas a tensão em tempo real da energia durante o 
carregamento.
2. Toque no botão para exibir o nível da bateria.
3. Verifique se a tensão é superior a 13 V ou se a energia restante está 
acima de 80% antes de dar a partida. Recomenda-se carregar o 
produto até 100% para obter um efeito melhor.
4. Se a bateria do auxiliar de partida estiver descarregada e você 
precisar usar o produto, conecte-o à bateria do carro (acima de 6 V) 
para carregá-lo por 3 minutos e, em seguida, use-o para dar partida no 
carro.
5. Quando várias portas de entrada estão carregando o produto, a 
sequência de exibição é EC8>CC>USB-C.

8.Informações de segurança do produto
Antes de usar este produto, leia todas as instruções e advertências.

Modo de Partida Forçada
Toque e mantenha o botão pressionado por 2s para entrar no modo 
de partida forçada, com a tela exibindo  “Out”, certifique-se de que 
a tensão do auxiliar de partida seja superior a 13V ou que o nível da 
bateria seja superior a 80% antes da partida.
Quando a energia restante estiver acima de 90%, o auxiliar de partida 
entrará no modo de saída automática assim que os grampos forem 
conectados à bateria do carro (quando a bateria do carro estiver com 
subtensão), durante o qual a tela mostrará "Out" e "EC8", ligue o carro 
dentro de 30 segundos.
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DE

1.Technische Daten
Bezeichnung: Baseus Super Energy Mega-Serie Superkondensa-
tor-Fahrzeugstarthilfe 3000 A
Modell-Nr.: BS-CH007
Kapazität: 500Fx5
Eingang: Typ C: 5 V⎓3 A; 9V⎓2 A;
EC8: 6-12 V⎓10 A; DC: 6-12 V⎓10 A
Ausgang: 12 VDC
Kompatible Fahrzeugmodelle: 12 V Benzinfahrzeuge sowie alle 
Dieselfahrzeuge.
Startspannung: 12 V
Startstrom: 1000 A
Spitzenstrom: 3000 A

2. Produktinformationen
Dieses Produkt ist eine batterieloser Fahrzeugstarthilfe mit 
Superkondensator. Es kann verwendet werden, um bei leerer 
Autobatterie Starthilfe durch Unterspannung zu erzeugen.

3.Produktmerkmale und 
schematischer Aufbau
1. Digitaldisplay
2. Berührungstaste
3. EC8-Buchse
4. Typ C
5. DC-EIN

4.Mitgeliefertes Zubehör

Starthilfegerät ×1 Benutzerhandbuch×1 Garantiekarte×1

Krokodilklemmen×1 Kabel x1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Tastenfunktion

Summerfunktion
Wenn ein Eingang eingesteckt wird ertönt ein Signalton. Sobald es voll 
aufgeladen ist, ertönen drei Signaltöne. Wenn das Produkt ausgibt, 
ertönt der Summer 2 Sekunden lang. Es ertönt ein langer Signalton, 
wenn etwas Abnormales erkannt wird. Sobald das Problem behoben 
ist, hört der Signalton auf.

6. Gebrauchsanweisung
Aufladen/Starthilfe:

Stecken Sie die Klemmen in 
den EC8-Anschluss und 
verbinden Sie sie mit der 
Autobatterie. Wenn der 
Batteriestand 13 V erreicht, 
zeigt das Display „Out“ an, 
der Summer ertönt für 2 
Sekunden und das Gerät 
schaltet automatisch in den 
Starthilfemodus.

DC-Aufladung: Schließen Sie 
einen Netzadapter an den 
Gleichstromanschluss an, 
um das Produkt aufzuladen.

USB C-Aufladung: Schließen 
Sie ein Netzteil an den USB 
C-Anschluss an, um das 
Produkt aufzuladen.

Antippen: zeigt die 
verbleibende Leistung an.
Langzeitig für 2 s antippen, um 
die Starthilfe zu 
starten/beenden.
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7.Hinweise
1. Es zeigt während des Ladevorgangs nur die Echtzeitspannung des 
Stroms an.
2. Tippen Sie auf die Taste, um den Akkustand anzuzeigen.
3. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung über 13 V oder die 
verbleibende Leistung über 80% liegt, bevor Sie Starthilfe geben. Es 
wird empfohlen, das Produkt für eine bessere Wirkung zu 100 % 
aufzuladen.
4. Wenn die Batterie der Starthilfe tot ist und Sie das Produkt 
verwenden müssen, können Sie die Starthilfe an Ihre Autobatterie 
(über 6 V) anschließen, um es für 3 Minuten aufzuladen und 
verwenden Sie es danach, um Ihr Fahrzeug zu starten.
5. Wenn das Produkt über mehrere Eingangsanschlüsse geladen wird, 
lautet die Anzeigereihenfolge EC8>DC>USB C.

8.Informationen zur Produktsicherheit
Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts bitte alle Anweisungen 
und Warnhinweise.

Zwangsstartmodus
Tippen Sie für 2 s langzeitig auf die Taste, um in den Zwangsstartmod-
us zu gelangen, wobei auf dem Bildschirm „Out“ angezeigt wird. 
Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Start, dass die Spannung der Starthilfe 
über 13 V liegt oder der Batteriestand höher als 80% ist.
Wenn die verbleibende Leistung über 90 % liegt, wird die Starthilfe in 
den automatischen Ausgabemodus übergehen, sobald die Klemmen 
an die Autobatterie angeschlossen sind (wenn die Autobatterie 
Unterspannung aufweist). Wenn auf dem Bildschirm "Out" und "EC8" 
aufleuchtet, starten Sie bitte Ihr Auto innerhalb von 30 Sekunden.
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1.Parametri del prodotto
Nome: Avviatore d’emergenza per Auto con Supercondensatore 
Baseus serie Super Energy Mega 3000A
Modello No.: BS-CH007
Capacità: 500F*5
Ingresso: Tipo-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A; 
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; CC: 6-12V⎓10A
Uscita: 12Vcc
Compatibilità: Auto a benzina da 12V e tutte le auto diesel.
Tensione di avviamento: 12V
Corrente di avviamento: 1000A
Corrente di picco: 3000A

2. Panoramica del prodotto
Questo avviatore d’emergenza per auto permette l'avviamento 
dell'auto senza batteria, grazie all'uso di supercondensatori, utile per 
riavviare batterie scariche a causa di sottotensione.

3.Caratteristiche del prodotto e 
disegno schematico
1. Display Digitale
2. Pulsante Touch
3. Presa EC8
4. Tipo-C
5. Interfaccia DC IN (ingresso)

4.Accessori inclusi

Avviatore d’
emergenza×1

Manuale 
utente×1

Scheda di
garanzia×1

Morsetti a
coccodrillo×1

Cavo×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Istruzioni per il Pulsante

Istruzioni per il Segnale Acustico
1 Beep: All'inserimento di un qualsiasi ingresso. 3 Beep: Quando è 
completamente carico. Quando il prodotto è in funzione, si sentirà un 
segnale acustico lungo per 2 secondi; si sentirà un segnale acustico 
lungo quando viene rilevato qualcosa di anomalo e una volta risolto il 
problema, il segnale acustico cesserà.

6. Istruzioni d'uso
Procedura di Carica e Avviamento：

Collegare le pinze alla porta 
EC8 e alla batteria dell'auto. 
A 13V di carica, sul display 
apparirà "Out", il segnale 
acustico suonerà per 2 
secondi e il dispositivo 
passerà automaticamente in 
modalità di avviamento.

Carica tramite Corrente 
Continua (CC): Collegare un 
adattatore di alimentazione 
alla porta CC per caricare il 
prodotto.

Carica tramite USB-C: È 
possibile caricare il prodotto 
collegandolo tramite la porta 
USB-C a un alimentatore.

Tocco Singolo: Visualizza la 
carica residua.
Tocco Prolungato (2s): Avvia o 
interrompe l'avviamento.
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7.Attenzioni:
1. Durante la carica, viene visualizzata solo la tensione in tempo reale 
della potenza.
2. Toccare il pulsante per visualizzare il livello della batteria.
3. Assicurarsi che la tensione sia superiore a 13V o che la carica residua 
sia superiore all'80% prima di avviare. Si raccomanda di caricare il 
prodotto al 100% per un effetto ottimale.
4. Se la batteria dell'avviatore è scarica e si ha bisogno di utilizzare il 
prodotto, è possibile collegarlo alla batteria dell'auto (superiore a 6V) 
per caricarlo per 3 minuti e poi utilizzarlo per avviare l'auto.
5. Quando più porte di ingresso stanno caricando il prodotto, la 
sequenza di visualizzazione è EC8>DC>USB-C.

8.Informazioni sulla sicurezza del prodotto
Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, si prega di leggere tutte le 
Istruzioni e gli Avvertimenti.

Modalità di Avviamento Forzato:
Toccare e tenere premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi per entrare nella 
modalità di avviamento forzato. Sul display apparirà "Out"; assicurarsi 
che la tensione dell'avviatore sia superiore a 13V o che il livello della 
batteria sia superiore all'80% prima dell'avviamento.
Quando la carica residua è superiore al 90%, l'avviatore entrerà 
automaticamente in modalità di uscita non appena le pinze saranno 
collegate alla batteria dell'auto (in caso di sottotensione); durante 
questa fase, sul display appariranno "Out" e "EC8". Si prega di avviare 
l'auto entro 30 secondi.
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1.Parametry produktu
Nazwa: Samochodowy rozrusznik 3000A Baseus Mega Series Wysoka 
Moc Superkondensatora
Nr Modelu: BS-CH007
Pojemność: 500F*5
Wejście: Typ-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; DC: 6-12V⎓10A
Wyjście: 12Vdc
Kompatybilne modele samochodów: Samochody z silnikiem gazowym 
12V i wszystkie samochody z silnikiem wysokoprężnym.
Napięcie rozruchowe: 12 V
Prąd rozruchowy: 1000 A
Szczytowe natężenie prądu: 3000 A

2. Przedstawienie produktu
Ten produkt to bezakumulatorowy samochodowy rozrusznik 
wykorzystujący superkondensator. Może być używany do rozruchu 
rozładowanych akumulatorów samochodowych spowodowanych zbyt 
niskim napięciem.

3.Cechy produktu i 
rysunek schematyczny
1. Wyświetlacz cyfrowy
2. Dotykowy przycisk
3. Gniazdo EC8
4. Typ-C
5. Interfejs wejścia DC IN

4.Zawartość zestawu

Rozrusznik ×1 Instrukcja
użytkowania×1

Karta
gwarancyjna×1

Zaciski
krokodylkowe ×1

Kabel ×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Instrukcje dotyczące przycisków

Instrukcje dotyczące głośniczka
Po podłączeniu dowolnego wejścia głośniczek wyda jeden sygnał 
dźwiękowy; gdy urządzenie jest w pełni naładowane - głośniczek wyda 
trzy sygnały dźwiękowe; gdy produkt emituje sygnał wyjściowy - 
głośniczek wyda długie sygnały dźwiękowe trwające 2 sekundy; gdy 
zostanie wykryta jakakolwiek nieprawidłowość - głośniczek wyda 
długie sygnały dźwiękowe, a gdy problem zostanie rozwiązany - 
głośniczek przestanie emitować sygnały dźwiękowe.

6. Instrukcja obsługi
Ładowanie/rozruch skokowy:

Podłącz zaciski do portu EC8 
i podłącz je do akumulatora 
samochodowego. Gdy 
poziom naładowania 
akumulatora osiągnie 13 V, 
ekran wyświetli komunikat 
"Out", głośniczek wyda 
2-sekundowy sygnał 
dźwiękowy i urządzenie 
automatycznie przejdzie w 
tryb rozruchu skokowego.

Ładowanie prądem stałym: 
Podłącz zasilacz do portu DC, 
aby naładować urządzenie.

Ładowanie przez USB-C: 
Podłącz zasilacz do portu 
USB-C, aby naładować 
produkt.

Stuknij: wyświetlanie 
pozostałej mocy.
Stuknij i przytrzymaj przez 2 
sekundy, aby rozpocząć/za-
kończyć rozruch skokowy.
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7.Uwagi
1. Wyświetlane jest tylko napięcie zasilania w czasie rzeczywistym 
podczas ładowania.
2. Stuknij przycisk, aby wyświetlić poziom naładowania baterii.
3. Przed rozruchem należy upewnić się, że napięcie jest wyższe niż 13 V 
lub pozostała moc przekracza 80%. Zaleca się naładowanie produktu 
do 100% w celu uzyskania lepszego efektu.
4. Jeśli akumulator rozrusznika jest rozładowany i konieczne jest 
użycie produktu, można podłączyć rozrusznik do akumulatora 
samochodowego (powyżej 6 V), aby ładować go przez 3 minuty, a 
następnie użyć go do szybkiego uruchomienia samochodu.
5. Gdy produkt jest ładowany przez wiele portów wejściowych, 
wyświetlana sekwencja to EC8>DC>USB-C.

8.Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa produktu
Przed użyciem tego produktu należy przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje i 
ostrzeżenia.

Tryb wymuszonego rozruchu
Stuknij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 sekundy, aby przejść do trybu 
wymuszonego rozruchu z ekranem pokazującym komunikat "Out". 
Upewnij się, że napięcie rozrusznika jest wyższe niż 13 V lub poziom 
naładowania akumulatora jest wyższy niż 80% przed uruchomieniem.
Gdy pozostała moc przekracza 90%, rozrusznik przejdzie w tryb 
automatycznego wyjścia po podłączeniu zacisków do akumulatora 
samochodowego (gdy akumulator samochodowy jest pod napięciem). 
Gdy na ekranie zaświeci się "Out" i "EC8", uruchom samochód w ciągu 
30 sekund.
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1.Характеристики изделия:
Название: Конденсаторное пусковое устройство для автомобиля 
Baseus Super Energy Mega Series 3000A
Модель №: BS-CH007
Ёмкость: 500F*5
Вход: Type-C: 5 В ⎓ 3 А; 9 В ⎓ 2 А;
EC8: 6-12 В ⎓ 10 А; DC: 6-12 В ⎓ 10 А
Выход: 12 Впст
Совместимые модели автомобилей: автомобили с двигателями на 
бензине на 12 В и все дизельные.
Начальное напряжение: 12B
Начальный ток: 1000 А
Пиковый ток: 3000 А

2. Информация о товаре
Это устройство - автомобильный пусковой механизм без 
аккумулятора с использованием конденсатора большой ёмкости. 
Устройство можно использоваться для запуска разряженных 
из-за пониженного напряжения автомобильных аккумуляторов.

3.Характеристики и 
схема изделия
1. Цифровой экран.
2. Сенсорная кнопка.
3. Гнездо EC8
4. Type-C
5. Интерфейс входа DC

4.Аксессуары в комплекте

Пусковое
устройство ×1

Руководство
пользователя×1

Гарантийный
талон×1

Зажимы типа
крокодил ×1

Кабель ×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Описание работы кнопки

Описание звукового сигнала
Один звуковой сигнал звучит при подключении к любому входу. 
Три звуковых сигнала звучат при полной зарядке. Длинные 
звуковые сигналы в течение 2 с звучат при работе устройства. 
Длинные звуковые сигналы звучат при обнаружении 
неисправностей, а после устранения неисправностей сигналы 
отключаются.

6. Инструкция по эксплуатации
Зарядка или запуск:

Вставьте зажимы в порт 
EC8 и подключите их к 
аккумулятору автомобиля. 
Когда уровень заряда 
аккумулятора достигнет 13 
В, на экране появится 
надпись “Out”, звуковой 
сигнал прозвучит в 
течение 2 с, и устройство 
автоматически перейдёт в 
режим запуска.

Зарядка постоянным 
током: Подключите 
адаптер питания к порту 
постоянного тока для 
зарядки устройства.

Зарядка через порт USB-C: 
подключите источник 
питания к порту USB-C для 
зарядки устройства.

Касание: отображение 
оставшейся мощности.
Касание и удержание в 
течение 2 с: запуск или 
остановка запуска.
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7.Обратите внимание
1. Устройство отображает только напряжение питания в режиме 
реального времени во время зарядки.
2. Коснитесь кнопки, чтобы посмотреть уровень заряда 
аккумулятора.
3. Перед запуском убедитесь, что напряжение выше 13 В или 
заряд выше 80%. Рекомендуется зарядить устройство до 100%.
4. Если аккумулятор пускового устройства разряжен, но его 
необходимо использовать, можно подключить его к 
аккумулятору автомобиля (выше 6 В) для зарядки в течение 3 
минут, а затем использовать для запуска автомобиля.
5. Когда устройство заряжается через несколько портов ввода, на 
дисплее отображается следующая последовательность: EC8 > DC 
> USB-C.

8.Информация о безопасности продукта
Ознакомьтесь со всеми инструкциями и предупреждениями 
перед использованием данного устройства.

Режим принудительного запуска
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку в течение 2 с, чтобы активировать 
режим принудительного запуска. На экране появится надпись
“Out”. Убедитесь, что напряжение пускового устройства перед 
запуском выше 13 В или уровень заряда аккумулятора выше 80%.
Когда остаток энергии превысит 90% и после подключения 
зажимов к аккумулятору автомобиля (при пониженном 
напряжении аккумулятора) пусковое устройство перейдёт в 
режим автоматического выхода, во время которого на экране 
загорится надпись “Out” и EC8. После этого заведите 
автомобиль в течение 30 с.
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1.Характеристики виробу
Назва: Суперконденсаторний автомобільний стартер Baseus 
Super Energy Mega Series 3000A
Номер моделі: BS-CH007
Місткість: 500F*5
Вхід: Type-C: 5B⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12B⎓10A; DC: 6-12B⎓10A
Вихід: 12 В постійного струму
Сумісні моделі автомобілів: Газові автомобілі на 12 В і всі дизельні 
автомобілі.
Напруга пуску: 12B
Стартовий струм: 1000А
Піковий струм: 3000A

2. Презентація виробу
Цей продукт - це автомобільний стартер без акумулятора з 
використанням суперконденсатора. Його можна 
використовувати для запуску розряджених автомобільних 
акумуляторів, спричинених низькою напругою.

3.Схематичні характеристики 
та дизайн виробу
1. Цифровий дисплей
2. Сенсорна кнопка
3. EC8- сокет
4. Type-С
5. Інтерфейс DC IN

4.Аксесуари в комплекті

Стартер × 1 Керівництво
користувача×1

Гарантійний
талон×1

Затискачі
Алігатор × 1 

Кабель × 1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Інструкції до кнопок

Інструкція до дзвінка
Він видасть один звуковий сигнал при підключенні будь-якого 
входу; коли він повністю заряджений, він видасть три звукові 
сигнали, коли пристрій виводить дані, дзвінок видасть довгі 
звукові сигнали протягом 2 секунд; він видасть довгі звукові 
сигнали при виявленні будь-яких ненормальних ситуацій, і коли 
проблема буде вирішена, звукові сигнали припиняться.

6. Інструкція з користування
Зарядка/стрибкоподібний запуск:

Підключіть затискачі до 
порту EC8 і підключіть їх до 
автомобільного 
акумулятора, коли рівень 
заряду акумулятора 
досягне 13 В, на екрані 
з'явиться напис "Out", 
дзвінок пролунає протягом 
2 секунд, і він автоматично 
перейде в режим 
стрибкоподібного запуску.

Заряджання постійним 
струмом: Підключіть 
адаптер живлення до 
порту постійного струму, 
щоб зарядити пристрій.

Заряджання через USB-C: 
Підключіть джерело 
живлення до порту USB-C, 
щоб зарядити пристрій.

Торкніться: відображення 
залишкового заряду.
Натисніть і утримуйте 
протягом 2 секунд, щоб 
запустити/зупинити стартер.
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7.Увага
1. Відображає лише напругу живлення в реальному часі під час 
заряджання.
2. Натисніть кнопку для відображення рівня заряду акумулятора.
3. Будь ласка, переконайтеся, що напруга вище 13В або залишок 
заряду вище 80% перед запуском. Для кращого ефекту 
рекомендуємо зарядити пристрій до 100%.
4. Якщо акумулятор стартера розрядився, а вам потрібно 
використовувати виріб, ви можете підключити стартер до 
акумулятора автомобіля (вище 6В), щоб зарядити його протягом 3 
хвилин, а потім використовувати його для запуска автомобіля.
5. Коли пристрій заряджається від декількох вхідних портів, 
послідовність відображення буде такою: EC8>DC>USB-C.

8.Інформація про безпеку продукту
Перед використанням цього продукту, будь ласка, прочитайте всі 
інструкції та попередження.

Режим примусового запуску
Натисніть і утримуйте кнопку протягом 2 секунд, щоб увійти в 
режим примусового запуску з відображенням на екрані напису 
"Out", будь ласка, переконайтеся, що напруга пускового пристрою 
вище 13 В або рівень заряду акумулятора вище 80% перед 
запуском.
Коли залишковий заряд акумулятора перевищує 90%, стартер 
перейде в режим автоматичного виведення, як тільки затискачі 
будуть підключені до автомобільного акумулятора (коли 
автомобільний акумулятор має низьку напругу), під час якого на 
екрані з'явиться напис "Out" і "EC8", будь ласка, заведіть 
автомобіль протягом 30 с.
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�.제품 매개 변수
제품명: 베이스어스 슈퍼 에너지 메가 시리즈 슈퍼커패시터 자동차 점프 스타터 
����A
모델 번호: BS-CH���
수용 인원: ���F*�
입력: C 타입: �V⎓�A; �V⎓�A;
EC�: �-��V⎓��A; DC: �-��V⎓��A
출력: ��Vdc
호환 자동차 모델: ��V 가스 자동차 및 모든 디젤 자동차.
시동 전압: ��V
시동 전류: �,���A

�. 제품 정보
이 제품은 슈퍼커패시터를 이용한 무배터리 차량용 점프 스타터입니다. 
저전압으로 인한 죽은 자동차 배터리를 점프 시작하는 데 사용할 수 있습니다.

�.제품 기능 및 회로 설계
�. 디지털 디스플레이
�. 터치 버튼
�. EC� 소켓
�. C 타입
�. DC IN 인터페이스

�.포함 부속품

점프 스타터×� 사용자 설명서×� 품질보증서×�

앨리게이터 클립×� 케이블×�

1

2

3

5
4
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�.버튼 지침

부저 지침
입력이 연결되면 신호음이 한 번 울립니다. 완전히 충전되면 세 번의 신호음이 
울리고 제품이 출력될 때 부저는 �초 동안 긴 신호음이 울립니다. 이상이 
감지되면 긴 신호음이 울리고 문제가 해결되면 신호음이 멈춥니다.

�. 사용 지침
충전/점프 시작:

클램프를 EC� 포트에 연결하고 
자동차 배터리에 연결합니다. 
배터리 수준이 ��V에 도달하면 
화면에 "Out"이 표시되고 
부저가 �초 동안 울리고 
자동으로 점프 시작 모드로 
들어갑니다.

DC 충전: DC 포트에 전원 
어댑터를 연결하여 제품을 
충전합니다.

USB-C 충전: USB-C 포트에 
전원을 연결하여 제품을 
충전하세요.

탭: 남은 전력을 표시합니다.
점프 시작을 시작/중지하려면 �
초 동안 길게 누릅니다.

강제 시작 모드
�초 동안 버튼을 길게 누르면 화면에“Out”이 표시되면서 강제 시작 모드로 
들어갑니다. 시작하기 전에 점프 스타터의 전압이 ��V보다 높거나 배터리 
수준이 ��%보다 높은지 확인하십시오.
남은 전력이 ��% 이상일 때 클램프가 자동차 배터리에 연결되면 점프 스타터가 
자동 출력 모드로 들어갑니다(자동차 배터리가 저전압일 때). 화면이 "Out" 및 
"EC�"에 켜지면 ��초 이내에 차를 시동하십시오.
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�.주의
�. 충전 중 전원의 실시간 전압만 표시합니다.
�. 버튼을 눌러 배터리 잔량을 표시합니다.
�. 점프 시작하기 전에 전압이 ��V 이상인지 또는 잔여 전력이 ��% 이상인지 
확인하십시오. 더 나은 효과를 위해 제품을 ���% 충전하는 것이 좋습니다.
�. 점프 스타터의 배터리가 방전되어 제품을 사용해야 하는 경우 점프 스타터를 
자동차 배터리(�V 이상)에 연결하여 �분 동안 충전한 다음 자동차를 점프 
시동하는 데 사용할 수 있습니다.
�. 다중 입력 포트가 제품을 충전하는 경우 표시 순서는 EC�>DC>USB-C
입니다.

�.제품 안전 정보
이 제품을 사용하기 전에 모든 지침 및 주의사항을 읽으십시오.
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1.製品の仕様
商品名：倍思　スーパーパワーMegaスーパコンデンサ　非常時起動電
源3000 A
型番：BS-CH007
容量：500F*5
入力：Type-C: 5V⎓3A；9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A；
DC: 6-12V⎓10A
出力：12Vdc
適用モデル：12 Vガソリン車、ディーゼル車は排気量を制限しない
開始電圧：12V
開始電流：1000A
ピーク電流：3000A

2.製品紹介
この製品は、バッテリーではないスーパコンデンサ自動車非常時起動
電源であり、極限状態でバッテリーの不足による起動できない自動車
に緊急点火を行うことができます。

3.製品の機能および概略
設計
1.ディスプレイ
2.タッチボタン
3.EC8ソケット
4.Type-C
5.DC　INポート

4.付属品

非常時起動電源×1 取扱説明書×1 保証書×1

点火クリップ×1 データケーブル×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.機能説明

ブザー音について
入力源を問わず、挿入すると「Bi」と短く鳴ります。充電完了後に短
く3回、リレー出力時に2秒長く鳴り、逆接続などの異常を認識した場
合は、障害が解消されるまで長く鳴ります。 

6.使用の説明
クリップによる充電/点火：

クリップによる充電：
点火クリッププラグをEC8ポ
ートに挿入し、点火クリップ
をバッテリーのプラス・マイ
ナス極に挟んで充電を開始し
ます、バッテリー残量が13V
と表示された後、ディスプレ
イに「Out」が表示され、ブ
ザーが2秒間鳴り、自動的に
点火モードをオンにします。

DC充電：DCプラグをアダプ
タ電源に差し込んで充電を開
始します。

Type-C充電：Type-Cプラグ
を電源に挿入して充電を開始
します。

ボタン：やさしくタッチして
バッテリー残量が表示する
2秒長押しして点火を開始/停止

強制点火：
ボタンを2S長押しして強制的に点火し、ディスプレイに「Out」が表示
されます。点火する前に起動電源電圧圧＞13Vか、バッテリー残量が
80%より大きいことを確認してください。
バッテリー残量が＞90%の場合、クリップがバッテリーに接続して自
動的に出力（バッテリーの電源不足時）し、ディスプレイに「Out」と
「EC8」文字が常に点灯する状態で、カウントダウン30秒以内に自動車
を起動してください。
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7.注意事項
1.充電中、電源のリアルタイム電圧のみを表示します。
2.ボタンをタッチしてバッテリー残量のパーセントを表示します。
3.点火する前に電源電圧＞13V、またはバッテリー残量が80%以上であ
ることを確認してください。100%まで充電することをお勧めします、
もっと素晴らしい起動効果が得られます。
4.起動電源がないが、緊急に使用する必要がある場合、自動車のバッ
テリー（6V以上）に接続して3分間充電すると、自動車を再起動するこ
とができます。
5.複数のポート入力による充電及び表示の優先順位：EC 8>DC>TypeC

8.製品の安全情報
本製品を使用する前にすべての指示と警告をお読みください。不適切
な使用は、製品や人身傷害の原因となります。
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NL

1.Productspecificaties 
Naam: Baseus Super Energy Mega Serie Supercondensator Auto Jump 
Starter 3000A
Modelnummer: BS-CH007
Capaciteit: 500F*5
Ingang: Type-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; DC: 6-12V⎓10A
Output: 12Vdc
Compatibele automodellen: 12V gasauto's en alle dieselauto's
Beginnende Voltage: 12V
Beginnende Stroom: 1000A
Piekstroom: 3000A

2.Productbeschrijving
Dit product is een batterijloze auto jump starter die gebruik maakt van 
een supercondensator. Het kan worden gebruikt om lege autoaccu's 
op te starten door onderspanning.

3.Producteigenschappen en 
schematisch ontwerp
1. Digitale weergave
2. Aanrakingsknop
3. EC8-aansluiting
4. Type-C
5. DC IN-interface

4.Inclusief verpakking

Jump Starter×1 Gebruikershandleiding×1 Garantiekaart×1

Krokodillenklemmen ×1 Kabel×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Knop instructies

Instructies voor zoemer
Er klinkt één pieptoon als er een ingang wordt aangesloten; als het 
product volledig is opgeladen, klinken er drie pieptonen, als het 
product output geeft, klinkt er gedurende 2 seconden een lange 
pieptoon; er klinken lange pieptonen als er iets abnormaals wordt 
gedetecteerd en als het probleem is opgelost, stopt het piepen.

6.Bedieningsinstructies
Opladen/snelstart:

Steek de klemmen in de 
EC8-poort en sluit ze aan op 
de accu van de auto. Als het 
accuniveau 13V is, verschijnt 
“Out” op het scherm, de 
zoemer gaat 2s af en het 
apparaat springt 
automatisch aan.

DC Opladen: Sluit een 
voedingsadapter aan op de 
DC-poort om het product op 
te laden.

Opladen via USB-C: Sluit een 
voeding aan op de USB-C 
poort om het product op te 
laden.

Tik: weergave resterend 
vermogen.
2s ingedrukt houden om te 
starten/stoppen.
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7.Aandacht:
1. Het toont alleen de realtime spanning van de voeding tijdens het 
opladen.
2. Tik op de knop om het batterijniveau weer te geven.
3. Zorg ervoor dat het voltage hoger is dan 13V of dat het resterende 
vermogen hoger is dan 80% voordat u de jump start. Raad aan om het 
product tot 100% op te laden voor een beter effect.
4. Als de accu van de jumpstarter leeg is en je het product moet 
gebruiken, kun je de jumpstarter aansluiten op de accu van je auto 
(boven 6V) om deze 3 minuten op te laden en vervolgens te gebruiken 
om je auto te starten.
5. Wanneer het product wordt opgeladen via een meervoudige 
ingangspoort, is de weergavevolgorde EC8>DC>USB-C.

8.Veiligheidswaarschuwingen Tips
Lees voor gebruik van dit product alle instructies en waarschuwingen.

Gedwongen startmodus
Tik op de knop en houd deze 2s ingedrukt om de geforceerde 
startmodus te openen met het scherm "Out", zorg ervoor dat de 
spanning van de jump starter hoger is dan 13V of het batterijniveau 
hoger is dan 80% voor de start.
Wanneer het resterende vermogen hoger is dan 90%, zal de jump 
starter de auto-uitgangsmodus binnengaan zodra de klemmen zijn 
aangesloten op de autoaccu (wanneer de autoaccu onderspanning 
heeft), gedurende wanneer het scherm "Out" en "EC8" weergeeft, start 
uw auto dan binnen 30s.
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TR

1.Ürün Özellikleri 
Ürün adı: Baseus Süper Enerji Mega Serisi Süperkapasitör Araba 
Takviye Cihazı 3000A
Model Num.: BS-CH007
Kapasite: 500F*5
Giriş: Type-C: 5V⎓3A; 9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A; DC: 6-12V⎓10A
Çıkış: 12Vdc
Uyumlu Araba Modelleri: 12V gazlı arabalar ve tüm dizel arabalar.
Başlangıç Voltajı: 12V
Başlangıç Akımı: 1000A
Maksimum Akım: 3000A

2.Ürün Açıklaması
Bu ürün, aküsüz Süperkapasitör Araba Takviye Cihazıdır. Düşük 
voltajdan kaynaklanan ölü araba akülerini çalıştırmak için 
kullanılabilir.

3.Ürün Özellikleri ve Şematik 
Dizaynı
1. Dijital ekran
2. Dokunma düğmesi
3. EC8 soketi
4. Type-C
5. DC Girişi arayüzü

4.Paket İçeriği

Takviye Cihazı×1 Kullanım Kılavuzu×1 Garanti Belgesi×1

Timsah Klipsleri×1 Kablo×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.Düğme Talimatları

Buzzer Talimatları
Herhangi bir giriş takıldığında bir bip sesi çıkarır; tamamen şarj 
olduğunda üç bip sesi çıkarır, ürün çıkış yaptığında sesli uyarı 2 saniye 
boyunca uzun bip sesleri çıkarır; anormal bir şey tespit edildiğinde 
uzun bip sesleri çıkarır ve sorun giderildiğinde bip sesi kesilir.

6.Kullanım Talimatları
Şarj/Jump Çalıştırma:

Kelepçeleri EC8 bağlantı 
noktasına takın ve araç 
aküsüne bağlayın, akü 
seviyesi 13V'a ulaştığında, 
ekranda “Out” 
görüntülenir, sesli uyarı 2 
saniye çalar ve otomatik 
olarak takviye ile çalıştırma 
moduna geçer.

DC Şarj: Ürünü şarj etmek için 
DC portuna bir güç adaptörü 
bağlayın.

USB-C Şarjı: Ürünü şarj etmek 
için USB-C bağlantı 
noktasına bir güç kaynağı 
bağlayın.

Dokunun: kalan gücü gösterir.
Aktarmalı çalıştırmayı 
başlatmak/durdurmak için 
dokunun ve 2 saniye basılı 
tutun.
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7.Dikkat
1. Yalnızca şarj sırasında gücün gerçek zamanlı voltajını gösterir.
2. Pil seviyesini görüntülemek için düğmeye dokunun.
3. Takviye ile çalıştırmadan önce lütfen voltajın 13V'tan yüksek 
olduğundan veya kalan gücün %80'in üzerinde olduğundan emin 
olun. Daha iyi etki için ürünü %100 şarj etmenizi öneririz.
4. Takviye marş motorunun aküsü bitmişse ve ürünü kullanmanız 
gerekiyorsa, 3 dakika boyunca şarj etmek için takviye cihazı motorunu 
arabanızın aküsüne (6V'un üzerinde) bağlayabilir ve ardından arabanızı 
çalıştırmak için kullanabilirsiniz.
5. Birden fazla giriş portu ürünü şarj ederken, ekran sırası 
EC8>DC>USB-C şeklindedir.

8.Güvenlik uyarısı, talimatları ve İpuçları
Bu ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen tüm Talimatları ve Uyarıları 
okuyun.

Zorla Çalıştırma Modu
Ekran “Out” gösterecek şekilde zorunlu başlatma moduna girmek 
için düğmeye 2 saniye basılı tutun, lütfen başlatmadan önce takviye 
cihazı motorunun voltajının 13V'tan yüksek olduğundan veya akü 
seviyesinin %80'den yüksek olduğundan emin olun.
Kalan güç %90'ın üzerinde olduğunda, kelepçeler araç aküsüne 
bağlandığında (araç aküsü düşük voltajda olduğunda) takviye cihazı 
otomatik çıkış moduna girecektir, bu sırada ekranda "Out" ve "EC8" 
yanar, lütfen aracınızı 30 saniye içinde çalıştırın.
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TW

1.產品參數
名稱：倍思 超能量Mega 超級電容 緊急啟動電源 3000A
型號: BS-CH007
容量：500F*5V 
輸入：Type-C: 5V⎓3A；9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A；
DC: 6-12V⎓10A
輸出：DC電壓12V
適用車型：12V汽油車，柴油車不限排量
啟動電壓：12V
啟動電流：1000A
峰值電流：3000A

2.產品說明
本產品是一款非電池類的超級電容汽車緊急啟動電源，可在緊急狀態下
為電瓶沒電導致無法啟動的汽車進行應急點火。

3.產品特點及圖示說明
1.顯示螢幕
2.觸控按鍵
3.EC8插口
4.Type-C接口
5.DC 輸入接口

4.包裝清單

緊急啟動電源×1 說明書×1 保固卡×1

點火夾×1 數據線×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.功能說明

按鍵：輕觸以顯示電量

長按2秒 開啟 / 停止 點火

蜂鳴器響聲說明
任何輸入源插入時，短鳴“逼”一聲；充滿電時短叫三聲，繼電器輸出
時，長鳴2秒；識別到接反等異常狀況時，保持長鳴，直到故障解除。

6.產品操作方法
充電/點火：

點火夾充電：將點火夾插口插
入EC8接口處，並將點火夾夾
到電瓶正負極開始充電，電壓
顯示到13V後，顯示器顯示
“Out”，蜂鳴器響聲2秒，
自動開啟點火模式。

DC充電：DC口插入變壓器電
源後開始充電。

Type-C充電：Type-C插口插
入電源後開始充電。

強制點火：
長按按鍵2秒開始強制點火，顯示器顯示Out，點火前請確認啟動電源電
壓＞13V或者電量大於80%。
當電源電量＞90％時，線夾連接電瓶進入自動輸出（電瓶虧電時），此
時顯示Out和EC8字符長亮狀態，請在倒計時30秒內啟動汽車。
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7.注意事項
1. 充電過程中，僅顯示電源實時電壓。
2. 輕觸按鍵顯示電量百分比。
3. 打火前請確認電源電壓＞13V，或者電量80%以上，建議充電到
100%，啟動汽車效果更佳。
4. 若啟動電源沒電且需要緊急使用時，可連接汽車電瓶（6V以上）充電3
分鐘內，再啟動汽車。
5. 多接口輸入充電及顯示的優先順序為：EC8>DC>TypeC

8.安全警示說明
在使用本產品前請閱讀所有的指示和警告，不依規範使用將會給造成產
品或人身安全受損害。
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1.产品参数
名称：倍思 超能量Mega 超级电容 应急启动电源 3000A
型号: BS-CH007
容量: 500F*5
输入：Type-C: 5V⎓3A；9V⎓2A;
EC8: 6-12V⎓10A；
DC: 6-12V⎓10A
输出：12Vdc
适配车型：12V的汽油车，柴油车不限排量
启动电压：12V
启动电流：1000A
峰值电流：3000A

2.产品简介
本产品是一款非电池类的超级电容汽车应急启动电源，可以在极限状态
下给汽车电瓶亏电导致的无法启动的汽车进行应急点火。

3.产品特点及图示说明
1.显示屏
2.触摸按键
3.EC8插口
4.Type-C接口
5.DC IN接口

4.包装清单

应急启动电源×1 说明书×1 保修卡×1

点火夹×1 数据线×1

1

2

3

5
4
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5.功能说明

按键：轻触显示电量
长按2秒 开启 / 停止 打火

蜂鸣器响声说明
任何输入源插入时，短鸣“Bi”一声； 充满短叫三声，继电器输出时，
长鸣2秒；  识别到反接等异常时，保持长鸣，直到故障消除。

6.产品操作方法
充电/打火：

点火夹充电：将点火夹插口插
入EC8接口处，并将点火夹夹
到电瓶正负极开始充电，电量
显示到13V后，显示器显示
Out，蜂鸣器响声2秒，自动
开启打火模式。

DC充电：DC口插入适配器电
源后开始充电。

Type-C充电：Type-C插口插
入电源后开始充电。

强制打火：
长按按键2S开始强制打火，显示器显示Out，打火前请确认启动电源电压
＞13V或者电量大于80%。
当电源电量＞90％时，点火夹连接电瓶进入自动输出（电瓶亏电时），
此时显示屏out和EC8字符长亮状态，请在倒计时30秒内启动汽车。
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7.注意事项
1. 充电过程中，仅显示电源实时电压。
2. 轻触按键显示电量百分比。
3. 打火前请确认电源电压＞13V，或者电量80%以上，建议充电到
100%，启动汽车效果更佳。
4.若启动电源没电且需要紧急使用时，可连接汽车电瓶（6V以上）充电3
分钟内，再启动汽车。
5. 当多口输入充电及显示的优先顺序为：EC8>DC>TypeC。

8.产品安全信息
在使用本产品前请阅读所有的指示和警告，不规范使用将会给产品或人
身安全带来损害。

电子信息产品有害物质声明

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
O：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572标
准规定的限量要求以下。
X：表辅有害物质至少在该部件某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572
标准规定的限量要求。

温馨提示：5年图标是指“环保有效使用期限”，不是产品质量保证期
限。电子产品均含有铅、汞、镉等有害物质，一旦超期使用，有害物质
将可能因为发生外泄或突变，对环境造成污染，或对人体及人身财产造
成严重损害。“环保使用期限”，意为所有的电子产品都将被要求在此
有效限期内使用，超过安全使用年限之后出现的安全风险问题，我们将
不再对产品质量负责。

PCB  

塑料 

电池 

附件

有害物质或元素

部件名称

X 
O 
X 
O 

铅
（pb）

O 
O 

O 
O 

汞
（Hg）

O 
O 

O 
O 

镉
（Cd）

O 
O 

O 
O 

六价铬
（Cr Vl）

O 
O 

O 
O 

多溴联苯
（PBB）

O 
O 

O 
O 

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）
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AR

1

2

3

5
4

1.معلمات المنتج
الاسم: بادئ حركة قفزة السیارة 3000 أمبیر بمكثف سوبر من سلسلة باسیوس سوبر إنرجي میجا

BS-CH007 :رقم الطراز
السعة: 500 فاراداي * 5

الدخل: النوع C: 5 فولت ⎓ 3 أمبیر ؛ V 9 ⎓ 3 أمبیر ؛ 
EC8: 6-12 فولت ⎓ 10 أمبیر ؛ تیار مستمر: 6-12 فولت ⎓ 10 أمبیر

الخرج: 12 فولت تیار مستمر
طرازات السیارات المتوافقة: السیارات التي تعمل بالغاز 12 فولت وجمیع سیارات الدیزل.

12V :جھد البدء
تیار البدء: 1000 أمبیر

تیار الذروة: 3000 أمبیر

3.میزات المنتج وتصمیمھ التخطیطي
1. شاشة رقمیة

BS-CH0072. زر لمس
EC83. مقبس

 C-4. نوع
5. واجھة مدخل التیار المستمرر

2.تقدیم المنتج
ھذا المنتج عبارة عن بادئ حركة قفزة السیارة بدون بطاریة باستخدام مكثف فائق. یمكن استخدامھ 

لبدء تشغیل بطاریات السیارات المیتة الناتجة عن انخفاض الجھد.

نة 4.الملحقات المضمَّ

بادئ حركة القفزة ×1 دلیل المستخدم×1 بطاقة الضمان×1

مشابك التمساح الذكیة× 1 كابل × 1
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قم بتوصيل ا�شابك �نفذ EC8 وقم بتوصيلها 
ببطارية السيارة ، عندما يصل مستوى البطارية 

 Out إ� 13 فولت ، تعرض الشاشة
(للخارج) ، يرن الجرس �دة ثانيت� ، وينتقل إ� 

وضع بدء التشغيل تلقائيًا.

شحن يو إس � - �: قم بتوصيل مصدر طاقة 
�نفذ يو إس � - � لشحن ا�نتج.

شحن التيار ا�ستمر: قم بتوصيل محول طاقة 
�نفذ التيار ا�ستمر لشحن ا�نتج.

تعلیمات الجرس
سیصدر صوت صفیر واحد عند توصیل أي دخل ؛ عندما یكون مشحوناً بالكامل ، سیصدر ثلاث 
أصوات تنبیھ ، عندما یخرج المنتج ، سیصدر الجرس صوت صفیر طویل لمدة ثانیتین ؛ سیصدر 

صوت صفیر طویل عند اكتشاف أي شيء غیر طبیعي ، وعندما یتم إصلاح المشكلة ، سیتوقف 
التصفیر.

وضع بدء الحركة القسري
اضغط مع الاستمرار على الزر لمدة ثانیتین للدخول إلى وضع بدء الحركة القسري مع عرض الشاشة 

Out (للخارج) ، یرجى التأكد من أن جھد بادئ حركة القفزة أعلى من 13 فولت أو أن مستوى 
البطاریة أعلى من 80٪ قبل البدء.

عندما تكون الطاقة المتبقیة أعلى من 90٪ ، سیدخل بادئ حركة القفزة في وضع الخرج التلقائي بمجرد 
توصیل المشابك ببطاریة السیارة (عندما تكون بطاریة السیارة منخفضة الجھد) ، أثناء إضاءة الشاشة 

""Out (للخارج)" و "EC8" ، یرجى بدء تشغیل سیارتك في غضون 30 ثانیة.

5.تعلیمات الزر
النقر: عرض الطاقة المتبقیة.

انقر مع الاستمرار لمدة ثانیتین لبدء / إیقاف بدء 
حركة القفزة.

6. تعلیمات الاستخدام
الشحن / بدء حركة القفزة:
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7.تنبیھات
1. یعرض فقط الجھد في الوقت الحقیقي للطاقة أثناء الشحن.

2. اضغط على الزر لعرض مستوى البطاریة.
3. یرجى التأكد من أن الجھد أعلى من 13 فولت أو أن الطاقة المتبقیة أعلى من 80٪ قبل بدء حركة 

القفزة. یوصى بشحن المنتج إلى 100٪ للحصول على تأثیر أفضل.
4. في حالة كانت بطاریة بادئ حركة القفزة میتة وتحتاج إلى استخدام المنتج ، یمكنك توصیل بادئ 

حركة القفزة ببطاریة سیارتك (فوق 6 فولت) لشحنھا لمدة 3 دقائق ، ثم استخدامھا لبدء التشغیل السریع 
لسیارتك.

5. عندما یقوم منفذ الدخل المتعدد بشحن المنتج ، یكون تسلسل العرض ھو EC8 > تیار مستمر > یو 
إس بي - سي.

8.معلومات سلامة المنتج
قبل استخدام هذا ا�نتج ، يرجى قراءة جميع التعلي¢ت والتحذيرات.
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It is hereby declared that BS-CH005, a product model of Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., complies with the provisions of Directive 
2014/35/EU, Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU. The full text 
of the EC Declaration of Conformity can be found on the following 
website: www.baseus.com

Il est déclaré par le présent document que BS-CH005, un modèle de 
produit de Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., est conforme aux 
dispositions des Directives 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. Le 
texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le 
site Web suivant : www.baseus.com

Por la presente declaramos que BS-CH005, un modelo de producto de 
Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., cumple con los requisitos de 
la Directiva 2014/35/EU, Directiva 2014/30/EU, Directiva 2011/65/EU. 
Puede consultar el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad 
par ala CE en el sitio web siguiente: www.baseus.com

É declarado que BS-CH005, um modelo de produto da Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., está em conformidade com as 
disposições da Diretiva 2014/35/UE, Diretiva 2014/30/UE, Diretiva 
2011/65/UE. O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da CE 
pode ser encontrado no seguinte site: www.baseus.com

Hiermit wird erklärt, dass BS-CH005, ein Produktmodell von Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. mit den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
2014/35/EU, der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU . Der 
vollständige Text der EG-Konformitätserklärung ist auf der folgenden 
Website zu finden: www.baseus.com

Si dichiara che BS-CH005, un modello di prodotto di Shenzhen Baseus 
Technology Co., Ltd., è conforme alle disposizioni della Direttiva 
2014/35/UE, della Direttiva 2014/30/UE, della Direttiva 2011/65/UE. Il 
testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformità CE è disponibile sul 
seguente sito web: www.baseus.com

Niniejszym deklarujemy, że BS-CH005, produkt firmy Shenzhen Baseus 
Technology Co., Ltd., jest zgodny z postanowieniami Dyrektywy 
2014/35/UE, Dyrektywy 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywy 2011/65/UE. Pełny 
tekst Deklaracji zgodności WE znajduje się na następującej stronie: 
www.baseus.com

Настоящим заявляем, что BS-CH005, модель изделия 
производства компании Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., 
соответствует положениям директивы 2014/35/EU, директивы 
2014/30/EU, директивы 2011/65/EU . Полный текст Декларации 
соответствия ЕС можно найти на веб-сайте: www.baseus.com

Declaration of Conformity | Déclaration de conformité | 
Declaración de conformidad | Declaração de Conformidade | 
Konformitätserklärung | Dichiarazione di conformità | Deklaracja 
zgodności | Декларация о соответствии требованиям | Заява 
про відповідність | Conformiteitsverklaring | Uygunluk Beyanı



Цим самим заявляється, що BS-CH005, модель продукту Shenzhen 
Baseus Technology Co., Ltd., відповідає положенням Директиви 
2014/35/EU, Директиви 2014/30/EU Директиви 2011/65/EU та 
Директиви 2009/125/EC. Повну версію Заяви про відповідність EС 
можна знайти на такому веб-сайті: www.baseus.com

Hierbij wordt verklaard dat BS-CH005, een productmodel van 
Shenzhen Times Innovation Technology Co., Ltd., voldoet aan de 
bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/35/EU, Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, Richtlijn 
2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de EG-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is te vinden op de volgende website: 
www.baseus.com

Shenzhen Times Innovation Technology Co. Ltd. şirketinin BS-CH005 
ürün modelinin 2014/35/AB sayılı Direktif, 2014/30/AB sayılı Direktif, 
2011/65/AB sayılı Direktif  hükümlerine uygun olduğu beyan edilir. AT 
Uygunluk Beyanının tam metni şu web sitesinde bulunabilir: 
www.baseus.com

特此申明，深圳市倍思科技有限公司的产品型号为：BS-CH005 符合指令
2014/35/EU、2014/30/EU、2011/65/EU的规定。欧盟符合性声明的全
文可在以下网站查询：www.baseus.com

This equipment complies with the provisions of 
Directive 2012/19/EU and Directive 2006/66/EC, 
2013/56/EU. It is strictly forbidden to dispose of this 
equipment with ordinary trash. It must be recycled. 
This symbol indicates that the product shall not be 
treated as regular domestic trash, and must be 
delivered to a recycling center that is capable of 
recycling electronic and electrical equipment.

Cet équipement est conforme aux dispositions de la directive 
2012/19/UE, 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Il est strictement interdit de jeter 
cet équipement avec les ordures ménagères. Il doit être recyclé. Ce 
symbole indique que le produit ne doit pas être traité comme un 
déchet domestique ordinaire et doit être remis à un centre de 
recyclage capable de recycler les équipements électroniques et 
électriques.
Este equipo cumple lo dispuesto en la Directiva 2012/19/EU, Directiva 
2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Está terminantemente prohibido desechar 
este equipo con los residuos domésticos corrientes sin clasificar. Debe 
ser reciclado. Este símbolo indica que el producto no se puede tratar 
como un residuo doméstico corriente sin clasificar y se debe llevar a un 
centro de reciclaje apto para reciclar aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.
Este equipamento está em conformidade com as disposições da Diretiva 
2012/19/UE, Diretiva 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. É estritamente proibido 
descartar este equipamento com o lixo comum. Ele deve ser reciclado. 
Este símbolo indica que o produto não deve ser tratado como lixo 
doméstico comum e deve ser entregue a um centro de reciclagem capaz 
de reciclar equipamentos eletrônicos e elétricos.



To urządzenie jest zgodne z postanowieniami Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE, 
Dyrektywy 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Zakazuje się wyrzucania tego 
sprzętu ze zwykłymi śmieciami domowymi. Sprzęt ten należy poddać 
recyklingowi. Ten symbol wskazuje, że nie można tego produktu 
traktować jako zwykłe odpady domowe i należy go dostarczyć do 
centrum recyklingu, które może przetwarzać sprzęt elektroniczny i 
elektryczny.
Данное оборудование соответствует положениям директивы 
2012/19/EU,директивы 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Утилизация 
данного оборудования с бытовыми отходами строго запрещена. 
Его требуется отправить на вторичную переработку. Данный 
символ означает, что с изделием нельзя обращаться как с 
обычными бытовыми отходами. Его необходимо доставить в 
центр вторичной переработки, снабженный мощностями для 
переработки электронного и электрического оборудования.
Це обладнання відповідає положенням Директиви 2012/19/EU, 
Директиви 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Категорично забороняється 
викидати це обладнання разом зі звичайним сміттям. Його 
необхідно переробити. Цей символ означає, що виріб не повинен 
розглядатися як звичайні побутові відходи і його необхідно 
доставити в центр утилізації, який переробляє електронне та 
електричне обладнання.
Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de bepalingen van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU, 
Richtlijn 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Het is ten strengste verboden om 
deze apparatuur met het normale afval weg te gooien. Het moet 
worden gerecycled. Dit symbool geeft aan dat het product niet mag 
worden behandeld als gewoon huishoudelijk afval en moet worden 
afgeleverd bij een recyclingcentrum dat in staat is elektronische en 
elektrische apparatuur te recyclen.
Bu ekipman, 2012/19/AB, 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU sayılı Direktif 
hükümlerine uygundur. Bu ekipmanı sıradan çöplerle birlikte atmak 
kesinlikle yasaktır. Mutlaka geri dönüştürülmelidir. Bu sembol, ürünün 
normal ev çöpü gibi işlem görmemesi gerektiğini, elektronik ve 
elektrikli ekipmanı geri dönüştürebilen bir geri dönüşüm merkezine 
teslim edilmesi gerektiğini belirtir.
此设备符合欧盟指令2012/19/EU和2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU的规定，此设备
不得与普通废弃物一起处理，必须回收利用。此符号标明本产品不得作为生
活垃圾处理，而必须将本产品交至相应的废品回收站，进行电子电气设备回
收处理。 

Dieses Gerät entspricht den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
2012/19/EU,der Richtlinie 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. Es ist strengstens 
untersagt, dieses Gerät mit dem Hausmüll zu entsorgen. Es muss dem 
Recycling zugeführt werden. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass das 
Produkt nicht als normaler Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern 
bei einem Recyclingzentrum abgegeben werden muss, das für das 
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten geeignet ist.
Questa apparecchiatura è conforme alle disposizioni della direttiva 
2012/19/UE, della direttiva 2006/66/EC,2013/56/EU. È severamente 
vietato smaltire questa apparecchiatura con i rifiuti ordinari. Deve essere 
riciclato. Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere trattato 
come un normale rifiuto domestico, e deve essere consegnato pesso un 
centro di riciclaggio in grado di riciclare apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche.



Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: 

‒ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
‒ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
‒ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 
to which the receiver is connected.
‒ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.  

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING ‒ When using this product, basic precautions should always 
be followed, including
the following:
a) Read all the instructions before using the product.
b) To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when the 
product is used
near children.
c) Do not put fingers or hands into the product.
d) Do not expose power pack to rain or snow.
e) Use of an attachment not recommended or sold by power pack 
manufacturer may result in a risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to 
persons.
g) Do not use a battery pack or appliance that is damaged or modified. 
Damaged or modified batteries may exhibit unpredictable behavior 
resulting in fire, explosion or risk of injury.
h) Do not operate the power pack with a damaged cord or plug, or a 
damaged output cable.



i) Do not disassemble the power pack, take it to a qualified service 
person when service or repair is required. Incorrect reassembly may 
result in a risk of fire or electric shock.

l) PERSONAL PRECAUTIONS
1) Consider having someone close enough by to come to your aid 
when you work near a battery.
2) Have plenty of fresh water and soap nearby in case battery acid 
contacts skin, clothing, or eyes.
3) Wear complete eye protection and clothing protection. Avoid 
touching eyes while working near battery.
4) If battery acid contacts skin or clothing, wash immediately with soap 
and water. If acid enters eye, immediately flood eye with running cold 
water for at least 10 minutes and get medical attention immediately.
5) NEVER smoke or allow a spark or flame in vicinity of battery or 
engine.
6) Be extra cautious to reduce risk of dropping
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制造商： 深圳市倍思科技有限公司
地址：深圳市龙岗区坂田街道岗头社区雪岗路2008号倍思智能园B栋二层
执行标准： GB/T 35590
热线： 400-071-2711(中国) / +1 800 220 8056(全球)          
网址： https://www.baseus.cn(中国)  /  https://www.baseus.com(全球) 
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（全球）
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: 2nd Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang 
Rd,
Gangtou Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
Executive Standard: GB/T 35590
Hotline: 400-071-2711(China)  / +1 800 220 8056(Global)      
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Official After-sales E-mail Address: 
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